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Machine Id

632649

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

PETRO CANADA DURON SHP 10W30 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We advise that you check the air filter, air induction
system, and any areas where dirt may enter the
component. The oil is near the end of it's useful
service life, recommend schedule an oil change.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al)
indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress.

Fluid Condition
The BN level is low. The condition of the oil is
acceptable for the time in service.
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FLUID DEGRADATION method

Oxidation
Base Number (BN)

Report Id: MILRUT [WUSCAR] 06157242 (Generated: 04/25/2024 09:33:21) Rev: 1

Abs/.1mm
mg KOHlg  ASTM D2896

*ASTM D7414

limit/base

limit/base

>5
>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

2

0

50

0
950
1050
995
1180
2600

limit/base

>25

>20

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25

current

PCA0123912
16 Apr 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG
NEG

current

66
2
2
1
<1
13
1
192
6
<1
<1

current

36
<1
121
7
633
1493
694
906
2432

current

33
1
38

current

0.5
14.7
27.5

current

30.4
3.8

history1

PCA0104248
25 Aug 2023
2362

0

Not Changd
NORMAL

history1

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history1
15

history1

392
0
113
4
643
1420
669
824
2896

history1

35
2
8

history1

0.1
8.0
24.2

history1

20.0
9.0

DIRT

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: MIKE LONGETTE - MILRUT

Page 1 of 2



oIL
@ DIAGNOSTICS

Abs;

ppm

ppm

Abs;

cSt (100°C)

M R U R

w =

FT-IR (Direct Trend)

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Oxidation |
sanansnannana [itration
Sulfation
Abnormal __________..—--—'
minmapmRRRRREER e mT———
g S
= 3
Silicon (ppm)
Severe
[
Abnormal
a

Aug25/23

Aluminum (ppm)

Aug25/23

FT-IR (Direct Trend)

Oxidation |
sanannnannana [itration

Sulfation

Aug25/23

Viscosity @ 100°C
ﬁA.bnnrmaJ

Base
o

Report Id: MILRUT [WUSCAR] 06157242 (Generated: 04/25/2024 09:33:21) Rev: 1

Certificate L2367
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Laboratory
Sample No.
Lab Number
Unique Number
Test Package

VISUAL method limit/base
White Metal scalar *Visual NONE
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE
Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE
Silt scalar *Visual NONE
Debris scalar *Visual NONE
Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE
Appearance scalar *Visual NORML
Odor scalar *Visual NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2
Free Water scalar *Visual
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Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 12.00
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: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513

: PCA0123912 Received 1 23 Apr 2024
106157242 Tested : 24 Apr 2024
: 10992665 Diagnosed  :25 Apr2024 - Jonathan Hester

: MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: TBN )

MILLER TRUCK LEASING #119
39 INDUSTRIAL AVE
HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NJ

US 07604

Contact: MIKE LONGETTE
mlongette@millertransgroup.com
T:

F: (201)528-7053

Contact/Location: MIKE LONGETTE - MILRUT
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